Product
Data
Sheets
ESTABLISHED 1977
BUILDING PRODUCTS
Flanshaw Way
Wakefield
WF2 9LP

situations where unusually heavy loads
occur.
FIXING INSTRUCTIONS
Use either 3.75mm x 30mm long
sheradised square twist nails
Qty   Supporting timber  =  22
Supported timber   =  14
or 4  M12 dia high tensile (8.8) bolts
or both in all holes provided.
SPECIFICATION
Component is manufactured from
2mm  galvanised steel to BS2989
Z2 class ‘C’ coating G275/
BSEN10142/1991
Type Joist width Gusset height Leg length
MTH340/38 38 150 150
MTH340/50 50 145 145
MTH340/63 63 138 138
MTH340/75 75 132 132
Dimensions
Bearing length   75
All values are in millimetres
 see chart

connections or similar situations where
unusually heavy loads occur.
FIXING INSTRUCTIONS
Use either 3.75mm x 30mm long
sheradised square twist nails
Qty   Supporting  timber  =  22
Supported  timber   =   14
or 4  M12 dia high tensile (8.8) bolts
or both in all holes provided.
SPECIFICATION
Component is manufactured
from 2mm  galvanised steel to
BS2989 Z2 class ‘C’ coating
G275/BSEN10142/1991
Type Joist width Gusset height Leg length
MTH380/38 38 170 170
MTH380/50 50 165 165
MTH380/63 63 158 158
MTH380/75 75 152 152
MTH380/100 100 140 140
Dimensions
Bearing length   75
All values are in millimetres
Joistwidth

similar situations where unusually
heavy loads occur.
FIXING INSTRUCTIONS
Use either 3.75mm x 30mm long
sheradised square twist nails
Qty   Supporting  timber  =  34
Supported  timber   =  20
or 6  M12 dia high tensile (8.8) bolts
or both in all holes provided.
SPECIFICATION
Component is manufactured from
2mm galvanised steel to BS2989 Z2
class ‘C’ coating G275/BSEN10142
/1991
Type Joist width Gusset height Leg length
MTH500/38 38 230 230
MTH500/50 50 225 225
MTH500/63 63 218 218
MTH500/75 75 212 212
MTH500/100 100 200 200
MTH500/125 125 188 188
MTH500/150 150 175 175
All values are in millimetres
Bearing length   75
Dimensions
Joistwidth

connections or similar situations where
unusually heavy loads occur.
FIXING INSTRUCTIONS
Use either 3.75mm x 30mm long
sheradised square twist nails
Qty    Supporting  timber  =  46
Supported  timber   =  26
or 8  M12 dia high tensile (8.8) bolts
or both in all holes provided.
SPECIFICATION
Component is manufactured from
2mm  galvanised steel to BS2989 Z2
class ‘C’ coating G275/BSEN10142
/1991
Type Joist width Gusset height Leg length
MTH620/38 38 290 290
MTH620/50 50 285 285
MTH620/63 63 278 278
MTH620/75 75 272 272
MTH620/100 100 260 260
MTH620/125 125 247 247
MTH620/150 150 235 235
All values are in millimetres
Bearing length   75
Dimensions
Joistwidth